20
20
20
21
21
22
22

20
21
21
22

ELECTED OFFICIALS FOR CITY & BOROUGH OF WRANGELL

BOROUGH ASSEMBLY
Meets 2"d and 4" Tuesday of each month
Box#
STEPHEN PRYSUNKA MAYOR 2294
ANNE MORRISON 2255
DREW LARRABEE 495
MYA DELONG 1736
DAVID POWELL 2159
JULIE DECKER 2138
PATTY GILBERT 288

PORT COMMISSION — 3 year term

Meets 15t Thursday of each month

MARK MITCHELL
BRIAN MERRITT
JOHN M. MARTIN
JOHN YEAGER

20(22) GARY MORRISON

20
21
21
22
22

80
401
437
1996
2255

SCHOOL BOARD- 3 year term

Meets 34 Monday of each month

JEANIE ARNOLD
PATRICIA GILBERT
AARON ANGERMAN
DAVID WILSON
BETH HELLER

1344
288
77
889
1001

REVISED AS OF: 5/12/20

Phone#

3015
4470
907-469-0412
1608
0806
0586
3199

4080
0167
3676
4157/ 4158
4470

(appointed until 10-2020 will be on the October 2020 ballot as Unexpired until 10-22)

907-350-1373
3199
0677
2446
0793



BOARDS/COMMISSIONS/COMMITTEES APPOINTED BY ASSEMBLY

PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION (3 YEAR TERM)
Meets 2" Thursday of each month

Box# Phone#
20 DON MCCONACHIE 361 0063
21 JILLIAN PRIVETT 565 1095
21 KATE HEIN 1372 4803
22 TERRI HENSON 317 3053
22 APRYL HUTCHINSON 44 314

PARKS & RECREATION BOARD (3 YEAR TERM)
Meets 15t Wednesday of each month

20 HOLLY OWENS 1212 305-0493
20 CINDY MARTIN 437 305-1414
21 HAIG DEMERJIAN 1762 3665
21 KEELEIGH MORELLI 1134 1373
22 ANNYA RITCHIE s 0955

WRANGELL CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU (3 YEAR TERM)
Meets 37 Thursday of each month — reduced to (5) 3/6/12

20 CORREE DELABRUE 637 660-7148
20 CHRIS BUNESS 782 305-0222
21 BROOKE LESLIE 2158 0990
22 BRENDA SCHWARTZ-YEAGER 1996 4157
22 STEPHANIE COOK 2263 0002

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE - 7 MEMBERS PER REVISED
BYLAWS APPROVED 12/8/09 (3 YEAR TERM)

10/20 Vacant

10/20 JULIE DECKER, BOX 2138
10/21 BROOKE LESLIE, BOX 2158
10/22 BOB DALRYMPLE Box 2359
10/22 CAITLIN CARDINEL BOX 363

SPECIAL COMMITTEES

REVISED AS OF: 5/12/20




CODE REVIEW COMMITTEE

SEARHC/AICS ADVISORY BOARD

Assembly Member: Anne Morrison LIAISON
Assembly Member: Patty Gilbert
Borough Mayor Steve Prysunka Assembly Member: Patty Gilbert

Borough Manager Von Bargen
Borough Clerk Kim Lane

Inter-Island Ferry Authority —- WRG
Representative

Assembly Member: Gilbert until 6-30-2021

CITY DEPARTMENTS

BOROUGH MANAGER 2381 LISA VON BARGEN
BOROUGH CLERK 2381 KIM LANE
clerk@wrangell.com
FINANCE DIRECTOR 2381 JOYCE MASON
LIGHT PLANT 3612
LIGHT PLANT SUPT. 3602 ROD RHODES
SEWER LEADMAN 3458 BRIAN CHRISTIAN
LINEMAN SUPERVISOR 2055 MARK ARMSTRONG.
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECOTR. 305-1041 ROLLAND HOWELL
PORT HARBORMASTER 3736 GREG MEISSNER
PUBLIC FACILITIES 305-1150 AMBER AL-HADDAD
POLICE CHIEF 3304 ACTING — BRUCE SMITH
FIREFIGHTER/EMT 3223 DEE DEE CURLEY
LIBRARIAN 3535 MARGARET VILLARMA
MUSEUM DIRECTOR 3770 CYNI CRARY
PARKS/REC DIRECTOR 2444 KATE THOMAS
BOROUGH ATTORNEY JOE LEVESQUE
ECONOMIC DIRECTOR 2381 CAROL RUSHMORE

Land area with borough — 3,465 square miles (2,582 square miles of land and 883 square miles of tidelands and

submerged lands.)

Land area within city limits — 27,315 acres
Approximately 42 square miles of land
Approximately 63 square miles with water added
Land area on Wrangell Island — 128,000 acres

Senate District R (Senator Bert Stedman)
House District 36  (Representative Dan Ortiz)
Alaska Congressional District

Home Rule City since 10/4/60 & then became Incorporated as a unified Home-Rule Borough on May 30, 2008

REVISED AS OF: 5/12/20



mailto:ctyclerk@aptalaska.net

Population:

1970
1980
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2,029
2,184
2,376
2,376
3,112
3,112
2,630
2,479
2,643
2,659
2,758
2,595
2,543
2,589
2,549
2,569

U.S. Census
U.S. Census
DCRA
DCRA
DCRA
DCRA
DCRA
U.S. Census
DCRA
DCRA
DCRA
DCRA
DCRA
DCRA
DCED
DCED

2001
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020

2,308 U.S. Census

2,308 DCED

2,144 DCED (as of 1/03)

2,113 DCED (as of 1/04)

2,023 DCCED (as of 1/05)
1,974 DCCED (as of 1/06)
1,911 DCCED (as of 1/07)
1,947 DCCED (as of 1/08)
2,017 DCCED (as of 5/30/08)
2,072 DCCED (as of 1/29/09)
2,112 DCCED (revised 3/09)
2,058 DCCED (as of 1/15/10)
2,369 U.S. 2010 Census (3/11/11)
2,144 DCCED (as of 1/18/12)
2,448DCCED (as of 1/15/13)
2,456 DCCED (as of 1/15/14)
2,406 DCCED (as of 1/15/15)
2,442 DCCED (as of 1/14/16)
2,458 DCCED (as of 7-1-2016)
2,387 DCCED (as of 1-12-2017)
2,458 DCCED (AS OF 1-12-18)
2,426 DCCED (AS OF 1-14-19)

2,400 DCCED (AS OF 1-14-20)

REVISED AS OF: 5/12/20




