ELECTED OFFICIALS FOR CITY & BOROUGH OF WRANGELL **BOROUGH ASSEMBLY**

Meets 2nd and 4th Tuesday of each month

			Box#	Phone#
20	STEPHEN PRYSUNKA	MAYOR	2294	3015
20	ANNE MORRISON		2255	4470
20	DREW LARRABEE		495	907-469-0412
21	MYA DELONG		1736	1608
21	DAVID POWELL		2159	0806
22	JULIE DECKER		2138	0586
22	PATTY GILBERT		288	3199

<u>PORT COMMISSION</u> – 3 year term Meets 1st Thursday of each month

20	MARK MITCHELL	80	4080
21	BRIAN MERRITT	401	0167
21	JOHN M. MARTIN	437	3676
22	JOHN YEAGER	1996	4157 / 4158
20(22)	GARY MORRISON	2255	4470

(appointed until 10-2020 will be on the October 2020 ballot as Unexpired until 10-22)

SCHOOL BOARD- 3 year term Meets 3rd Monday of each month

20	JEANIE ARNOLD	1344	907-350-1373
21	PATRICIA GILBERT	288	3199
21	AARON ANGERMAN	777	0677
22	DAVID WILSON	889	2446
22	BETH HELLER	1001	0793

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS/COMMITTEES APPOINTED BY ASSEMBLY

PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION (3 YEAR TERM)

Meets 2nd Thursday of each month

		Box#	<u>Phone#</u>
20	DON MCCONACHIE	361	0063
21	JILLIAN PRIVETT	565	1095
21	KATE HEIN	1372	4803
22	TERRI HENSON	317	3053
22	APRYL HUTCHINSON	44	314

PARKS & RECREATION BOARD (3 YEAR TERM)

Meets 1st Wednesday of each month

20	HOLLY OWENS	1212	305-0493
20	CINDY MARTIN	437	305-1414
21	HAIG DEMERJIAN	1762	3665
21	KEELEIGH MORELLI	1134	1373
22	ANNYA RITCHIE	777	0955

WRANGELL CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU (3 YEAR TERM)

Meets 3rd Thursday of each month – reduced to (5) 3/6/12

20	CORREE DELABRUE	637	660-7148
20	CHRIS BUNESS	782	305-0222
21	BROOKE LESLIE	2158	0990
22	BRENDA SCHWARTZ-YEAGER	1996	4157
22	STEPHANIE COOK	2263	0002

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE - 7 MEMBERS PER REVISED BYLAWS APPROVED 12/8/09 (3 YEAR TERM)

10/20 Vacant

10/20 JULIE DECKER, BOX 2138

10/21 BROOKE LESLIE, BOX 2158

10/22 BOB DALRYMPLE Box 2359

10/22 CAITLIN CARDINEL BOX 363

SPECIAL COMMITTEES

REVISED AS OF: 5/12/20

CODE REVIEW COMMITTEE

Assembly Member: Anne Morrison Assembly Member: Patty Gilbert Borough Mayor Steve Prysunka Borough Manager Von Bargen Borough Clerk Kim Lane

SEARHC/AICS ADVISORY BOARD LIAISON

Assembly Member: Patty Gilbert

Inter-Island Ferry Authority – WRG Representative

Assembly Member: Gilbert until 6-30-2021

CITY DEPARTMENTS

2381	LISA VON BARGEN
2381	KIM LANE
	clerk@wrangell.com
2381	JOYCE MASON
3612	
3602	ROD RHODES
3458	BRIAN CHRISTIAN
2055	MARK ARMSTRONG.
305-1041	ROLLAND HOWELL
3736	GREG MEISSNER
305-1150	AMBER AL-HADDAD
3304	ACTING – BRUCE SMITH
3223	DEE DEE CURLEY
3535	MARGARET VILLARMA
3770	CYNI CRARY
2444	KATE THOMAS
	JOE LEVESQUE
2381	CAROL RUSHMORE
	2381 2381 3612 3602 3458 2055 305-1041 3736 305-1150 3304 3223 3535 3770 2444

 $\underline{Land\ area\ with\ borough-3,465\ square\ miles\ (2,582\ square\ miles\ of\ land\ and\ 883\ square\ miles\ of\ tidelands\ and\ submerged\ lands.)}$

Land area within city limits – 27,315 acres
Approximately 42 square miles of land
Approximately 63 square miles with water added
Land area on Wrangell Island – 128,000 acres

Senate District R (Senator Bert Stedman) House District 36 (Representative Dan Ortiz) Alaska Congressional District

Home Rule City since 10/4/60 & then became Incorporated as a unified Home-Rule Borough on May 30, 2008

<u>Populati</u>	on:			
1970	2,029	U.S. Census		
1980	2,184	U.S. Census	2001	2,308 U.S. Census
1985	2,376	DCRA	2001	2,308 DCED
1986	2,376	DCRA	2002	2,144 DCED (as of 1/03)
1987	3,112	DCRA	2003	2,113 DCED (as of 1/04)
1988	3,112	DCRA	2004	2,023 DCCED (as of 1/05)
1989	2,630	DCRA	2005	1,974 DCCED (as of 1/06)
1990	2,479	U.S. Census	2006	1,911 DCCED (as of 1/07)
1993	2,643	DCRA	2007	1,947 DCCED (as of 1/08)
1994	2,659	DCRA	2008	2,017 DCCED (as of 5/30/08)
1995	2,758	DCRA	2008	2,072 DCCED (as of 1/29/09)
1996	2,595	DCRA	2008	2,112 DCCED (revised 3/09)
1997	2,543	DCRA	2009	2,058 DCCED (as of 1/15/10)
1998	2,589	DCRA	2010	2,369 U.S. 2010 Census (3/11/11)
1999	2,549	DCED	2011	2,144 DCCED (as of 1/18/12)
2000	2,569	DCED	2012	2,448DCCED (as of 1/15/13)
			2013	2,456 DCCED (as of 1/15/14)
			2014	2,406 DCCED (as of 1/15/15)
			2015	2,442 DCCED (as of 1/14/16)
			2016	2,458 DCCED (as of 7-1-2016)
			2017	2,387 DCCED (as of 1-12-2017)
			2018	2,458 DCCED (AS OF 1-12-18)
			2019	2,426 DCCED (AS OF 1-14-19)
			2020	2,400 DCCED (AS OF 1-14-20)